5 of  the Customs Valuation (Determination  of  Value  of  Imported Goods) 

Rules, 2007 read with Section 14 of the Customs Act, 1962;

iii. Total Customs duty involved in the goods imported vide Bill  of Entry no. 

7871445  dated  18.01.2025  comes  to  Rs.  51,80,041/-  (Rupees  Fifty-one 

Lakh  Eighty  Thousand  and  Forty-one  only)  instead  of  Rs.  3,49,662/- 

(Rupees Three lakh Forty Nine Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty Two only) 

as declared in the BE;

iv. The said  Bill  of  Entry no.  7871445 dated 18.01.2025 is  liable  to be re-

assessed accordingly under Section 17(4) of the Customs Act, 1962;

v. The goods have been imported by way of mis-declaration in contravention of

[...]

7871445 dated 18.01.2025 is liable to be rejected 

and the same are liable to be re-classified under CTH 54075290. 

b) Whether the assessable value of these mis-declared imported goods imported 

vide Bill of Entry No. 7871445 dated 18.01.2025 is liable to be re-determined as 

Rs. 52,22,406/- (Rupees Fifty Two Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Four Hundred and 

Six only) (instead of Rs. 9,54,320/- as declared in the BE)  under Rule 5 of the 

Customs Valuation (Determination of Value of Imported Goods) Rules, 2007 read 

with Section 14 of the Customs Act, 1962.

c) Whether  the  total  Customs  duty  involved  in  the  imported  goods is  Rs. 

51,80,041/- (Rupees Fifty One Lakh Eighty Thousand and Forty One only) instead 

of Rs. 3,49,662/- (Rupees Three lakh Forty Nine Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty 

Two only) as declared in the BE.

d) Whether the said Bill of Entry No. 7871445 dated 18.01.2025 is liable to be 

re-assessed accordingly under Section 17(4) of the Customs Act, 1962.

e) Whether  the  goods  have  been  imported  by  way  of  mis-declaration  in

[...]

the importer in the Bill  of  Entry No. 7871445 dated 18.01.2025 is liable  to be 

rejected and the same are liable to be re-classified under CTH 54075290.

8.2 I hold that the declared value of the imported goods vide Bill  of Entry No. 

7871445  dated  18.01.2025  i.e.  Rs. 9,54,320/- (Rupees  Nine  Lakh  Fifty-Four 

Thousand Three Hundred and Twenty Only) is liable to be rejected under Rule 12 of 

CVR,  2007  and  the  value  of  these  mis-declared  goods  in  terms  of  quantity, 

description  and classification  is  liable  to  be  re-determined  to  Rs. 52,22,406/- 

(Rupees Fifty-Two Lakh Twenty-Two Thousand Four Hundred and Six Only)  under 

Rule  5  of  the  Customs  Valuation  (Determination  of  Value  of  Imported  Goods) 

Rules, 2007 read with Section 14 of the Customs Act, 1962.

8.4 I order to re-assess the Bill of Entry 7871445 dated 18.01.2025 accordingly 

under Section 17(4) of the Customs Act, 1962 with total consequential duty of Rs. 

51,80,041/- (Rupees Fifty-One Lakh Eighty Thousand and Forty  One Only)  and 

differential  duty  of  Rs.  48,30,379/- (Rupees  Forty-Eight  Lakh  Thirty  Thousand 

Three Hundred and Seventy-Nine Only).

8.5 I order to confiscate the goods having re-determined value of Rs. 52,22,406/- 

(Rupees  Fifty-Two  Lakh  Twenty-Two  Thousand  Four  Hundred  and  Six  Only) 

imported vide Bill of Entry No. 7871445 dated 18.01.2025 under Section 111(l) and 

Section 111 (m) of the Customs Act, 1962. Further, I give an option to redeem the 

goods on payment of redemption fine of  Rs. 5,00,000/-(Rupees Five lakh Only)